
7.57 Serenade to the Stars, .aprogramme of light music bythe Sydney Torch triq, with
assisting vocalists
(A BBC Transcription)

8.12 New English Releases
Mantovani and his OrchestraPrelude to the Stars OliverThe Way to the Stars

BrodskyCheerful Charlie Chester andhis Gang
When You Play With Fire

Rubin
Eddie Heywood and his. Oreh-estra .

Blue Lou Mills
Bruce Trent (vocal)
A’ Voice in the Night

Spoliansky
Anne Shelton (vocal)
One Night in Old Seville

Foley
8.30 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.45 Professional WrestlingCommentary
10. O Uncle Sam Presents: GlennMiller and the Band of thea Air Forces Training Com-man
10.15 Eric Winstone and his
* Band
11.0 London News and HomeNews from Britain

* 11.20 CLOSE DOWN
[SVL were |
6. Op.m. Music from the Theatreand Opera House
6.30 Bright Tunes
6.45 Songs of the West
7.0 Musical What's What
7.18 Hit Parade Tunes
7.30 Serenade: Light Musical
and Popular Numbers

8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC
Watson Forbes (viola), Myers
Foggin (piano)
Sonata Bliss
8.25 The Griller String Quar-tet, with Pauline Juler (clar-
inet), Cecil James (bassoon),Dennis Brain (horn) and JamesMerrett (bass) AOctet Ferguson8.48 Thomas White (saxo-
phone), Margaret Sutherland
(piano)
Fantasy Sonata Sutherland
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.10 Repetition of. Greetingsfrom Kiwis in Japan
9.30 Busch Quartet and Reg-inald Kell (clarinet)
Quintet in B Minor, Op. 115

Brahms10.2 "Joe on the Trail"
10.30 Close down

[Sz2iro SREYMOUTH |
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling- Prices9.32 Cartoon Corner: SomeWalt Disney Memories10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: RudolfDietzmann (’cellist)
10.30. Health in the Home:Children’s Vegetable Fads10.34 Music While You Work10.47 "Silas Marner"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
; ae On the Sweet Side2.15 "Chatham islands: Ship-wrecks," talk by Rosaline Red-
"wood
2.30 Variety Half Hour: BennyGoodman and his Orchestra, TheMills Brothers, and Fred Emney3. 0 TheMat sey > H Sym-phon Mendelssohn
3.30 While You Work4.0 Piano Time

----n ee
4.15 Hawaiian Harmonies
4.3C Children’s Hour
4.45 Dance Favourites
6.30 LONDON NEWS6. BBC Newsreel
7.16 "Blind Man’s House"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME

_ Popular Songs by Verse, aStudio quiz presented by ‘Reg.Buchanan and Ella Cawley. Wetest your knowledge of popular
songs by playing or’ singingtheir verses
7.45 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 SENIA CHOSTIAKOFF
(Russian tenor)
(A Studio Recital)

8.16 Musical Miniatures, a fea-ture dealing. with the lives ofvarious composers: Friml
8.30 Who’s Who in the Orches-
tra, a series of programmesillustrating the various instru-
ments of the orchestra9: 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "It’s a Pleasure," a com-
edy show, with popular musicBC Feature)10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0a.m. LONDON NEWS|7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.0 "The British IndustriesFair: Fashions at the Fair," talk
by Joan Airey
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: MastersingersNorman Gordon (baritone),U.S, Aa{2.0 Lunch Music ;1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 My Orchestra: Sammykaye Orchestra2.15 Artists on Parade Isador
Goodman
2.30 Music While You Work

----------
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Great German Artists
"Cosl Fan Tutte’. Overtureay Quartet in D Minor,..424
Divertimento No. 9 for WindInstruments °Italian Concerto in F Bach
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.15 Winter Course Talk:"Weather and Climate": A fur-ther talk by G. D. A. Anderson,
M.A,, Education OMcer at the
Otago Museum
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMMEBrass Bandstand, featuring theFairey Aviation Works Band
7.55 The Kentucky MinstrelsFlight of Ages Bevan8. 0 The National Orchestra ofthe New Zealand BroadcastingService, conducted by WarwickBraithwaite
Overture: The Merry Wivesof Windsor Nicolai
Symphony No. 6’ in B Minor,
Op. 74 (‘‘Pathetique’’)

TcohaikovskiConcerto in D Minor for TwoViolins and String Orches-tra . BachSolo. Violins: Vincent Aspeyand Alex Lindsay eeeLyric Suite, Op. 54 GriegOverture: Tannhauser
WW

(From the Town Hall)10. 0 Time to Relax
{1. 0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Ra
yvOmy Le
6. Op.m. Orchestral Suites
6.30 Tunes of the Times7.30 "Merry-Go-Round"8. 0 Variety from America, aprogramme featuring the Vin-cent Lopez Orchestra,’ Al andLee Reiser’ (piano duettists),Carson Robison and His Bucka-|roos, Thomas Hayward (tenor),Golden Gate Quartet P

agner

SS _-_----L_-_-_-___n
8.45 Music Hall Varieties Orch-estra
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Kiwis in Japan9.30 The Norman. Cloutier Or«chestra
9.45 The Sweetwood Serenaderg10, 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! Ses.sion (see page 34)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Variety10. 0 Devotional Service10.16 ‘The Amazing Duchess"10.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2,0 #£Accordiana2.17 ‘First Great Churchill"
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR,
Haydn’s Symphonies (17th ofSeries)
Symphony No. 97 in G MajorConcerto in D Minor Bach3.15 Song-time; Essie Ackland(contralto)
Music While You Work"I Live Again"
"Romany Spy"Children's HourDinner Music
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
"The Todds"

: The Man on the Land:"The Young Farmers’ Cinb’sEducational Course’
Speaker: Ian Robertson
7.30 Listeners’ Own Session9.5 INVERCARGILL MALE
CHOIR, conducted by Norman

. F. Sansom(From Victoria Concert Chamber)10. 0 Close down
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Tuesday, duly 29LocalWeatherReport from ZB'$:
7.32, 9.30 a.m:; 2.28, 9.35 Pam: Local Weather Report from ZB’s:

7.32, 9.30 am.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m

IZBia en.
MORNING

6. 0 London News,
7. 0 Breakfast Music
9. 0 Aunt Daisy's MorningRecipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with The Roadmender
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.145 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Mama Bioom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Music for Your Lunch Hour
12.30 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
1.0 Afternoon Musical Variety1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 _1ZB Happiness Club
(Joan)

A Home Service session
(Jane)
2.50 Popular Musio

EVENING
6.30 Thanks, Tommy Dorsey8.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club7. 0 Musical Programme7.15 This is My Story7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Tusitala, Telier of Tales8.0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin8.0 Current Ceiling Prices9.2 Doctor Mac

,9.16 Popular Music10.0 Turning Back the Pages(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Famous Dance Bands11. 0 Before the Ending of theDay
11.15 Late Night Dance Music12.0 Close downsteerer

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
7. 0 Breakfast session
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s MorningRecipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 The Orchestra and the
Song
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.145 20th Century Hits inChorus
10.30 Mama Bioom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 Andre Kostelanetz and HisOrchestra
2.30 Home Service session
(Daphne)3.0 Footlight Favourites
3.16 Jerome Kern selections
3.30 With the Fair Sex
3.45 Srantering Through theClassics
4.45 Melody with Strings

EVENING
6.30 Chuckles with Jerry
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club
7. 0 ° Reserved
7.18 This is My Story
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Nemesis Incorporated8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Talent Quest9. 0 Current Ceiling Pricesm4 Doctor Mac
9.30 The Inkspots10. O In Reverent Mood
10.16 These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance. Bands
11. 0 Swing Session
12. 0 Close down--

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Break o’ Day Music
7. 0 Up With the Lark8. 0 Breakfast Club with Happi
9. 0 Aunt. Daisy’s Morning Re-cipe Session9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Musicale10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15
eporsing

Blood
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood10.45 Crossroads of Life{1.5 Home Wecoraling Talk byAnne Stewart
{1.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)
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AFTERNOON
0 Lunchtime Fare
Anne of Green Gables
Home Service (Molly)Favourites in SongVirtuoso for To-day
Melody Mosaic
Romany RyeWomen's World (Joan)The Children’s Sessionaco
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EVENING
|

Magic Island
The Grey Shadow
Junior Naturalists’ Cluba
peedd rl

:

This Is My StoryA Case for ClevelandThree Generations
Lifebuoy Hit ParadeScarlet Harvest
Regency BuckCurrent Ceiling PricesDoctor Mac
Mood Music °
Thanks for the Song
Strange MysteriesThe World of Motoring,compered by Trevor Holden

0 Hecordings
0 Close down
fit.
12.

SLB igh w
MORNING

6.0 London News
6.30 Morning Meditation7.0 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Aunt Daisy's MorningRecipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Ballads of Yesterday
9.45 Music from Spain
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.18 Heritage Hall
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 The Crossroads of Life

‘AFTERNOON
2. 0 Lunch Hour. Tunes
Anne of Green Gables.30

45 Remember These?
ae Home Service sessionynss Old and New‘30 Light and Bright
45 Long, Long Ago

EVENING
6.30 Clues from the News
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club
7.156 This is My Story
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Popular Fallacies8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Grey Shadow :

9. 0 Current Ceiling PricesDoctor Mac ~*

45 Music from the Ballet10. 0 Reserved
10.30 Adventures of Peter. Chance
12. 0 Close down

22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke, 214m
MORNING

6.0 London News
6. 5 Rise and Shine7.0 Music for Breakfast
7.15 Weather Report
8.10 Heigh-ho As Off To WorkWe Go
9.0 Good Morning Request
Session EVENING
6.0 Tunes at Teatime
6.30 The Junior Naturalfsts’
Club645 20th Century Hits inChorus
7. 0 The Melody Lingers On7.15 Chicot the Jester
7.30 Regency Buck
7.45 A Case for Cleveland
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Familiar Favourites8.45 Sir Adam Disappears9. 0 Doctor Mao
9.15 Gardening Session9.30 Music Parade9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

-_----
The music of yesterday has a
special place in 1ZB’s pro-gramme Turning Back the Pages,conducted by Rod Talbot at
10.0 to-night, and every Tues-
day night.

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangementne
"Regency Buck," a_ radio
adaptation of Georgette Heyer’sromantic novel of Regencytimes, makes splendid listening.3ZB at 845 p.m. every Tues
day, Wednesday, and Thursday.
* * *

Be in the secret, and knowwho the "Grey Shadow" is!
This exciting feature is on theair from 4ZB at 8.45 p.m. everyMonday, Tuesday, Wednesdayand Thursday.
---------


